WARRANTY DEEDOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2102620465 Fee: \$98.00

## ILLINOIS STATUTORY

Property Address: 2858 N ELSTON AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60618

Mail to:  EVENT TOURS LOCAT.  1835 N. MOZOVE SE UNIT 2 Chicago IC 100047  Name & Address of Taxpayer:  Jose Villagrana (R.V.) Dional QCE  7723 Westeliff St. 1335 N. Mozove #2  North Richland Hills, TX 76182  Chicago IC 100047  THE GRANTOR(S), JCSE VILLAGRANA, U	Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk Date: 01/26/2021 04:13 Pl Dec ID 20201201695040 ST/CO Stamp 1-786-331-1 City Stamp 0-536-494-048  (Space for Rec	04 ST Tax \$450.00 City Tax: \$4,725	
of the CITY of CHICAGO	, County of COOK	State of	ILLINOIS
for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS	, coality of		DOLLARS
and other good and valuable consideration, in Paral parties of the GRANTEE(S), ERIK LOPEZ AND DIANA (Grantee's Address)	LOPEZ, HUSDIE OF WHER AS	Jourt toura	
of the	County of COOK	State of	ZICHILI
in the form of ownership: Fee Simple			
SEE AT	TACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION	Υ΄ς Ο,ς	
(NOTE: If additional space is hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by Subject to: Covenants, conditions & restrictions of record Permanent Index Number(s): 13-25-229-028-000	s required for legal, attach on a separate 8-7 y virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws I; building lines & easements; property taxes no	1/2" x 11" sheet s of the State of	) Illinois.

4 UNOFFICI	AL COPY
Dated this 1 day of lecember, 20	) <u>]</u> O
Jes Lus Villagian (Seal)	(Seal)
JOSE VILLAGRAÑA	
(Seal)	(Seal)
(NOTE: Please type or print n	names below all signatures.)
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF Tarrant )	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the Sta JOSE VILLAGRANA	ate aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
personally known to me to be the come person(s) whose name(s) sulin person, and acknowledged that he/st. Ithey signed, sealed and defor the uses and purposes therein set for p, including the release and	elivered the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act
Given under my hand and notarial seal this of day	of December, 2020.
(Seal)  MANUEL VASOUEZ  Notary Public, State of Texas  Comm. Expires 10-15-2022  Notary ID 131760897	Notary Public  My commission expires: 19-15-2522
	My commission expires:
	COUNTY / ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMP
Name & Address of Preparer: Andrew S.F. Harrison	Exempt under provisions of Taragraph  Section 4. Real Fatata Transfer Town Act
Frank Panzica Law, Inc.	Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.  Date:
8770 W. Bryn Mawr, Ste 1300	
Chicago, IL 60631	
	Buyer, Seller or Representative

\*\* This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## **Legal Description**

LOT 8 IN BLOCK 2 IN CARTER'S ADDITION TO MAPLEWOOD, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Address: 2858 N. Elston Avenue Chicago, IL 60618

	229-028-0000				
	D COOR	×L			
REAL ESTATE TR	ANSFER TAX CHICAGO:	28-Dec-2023 3,375.00	RFAJ FST	ATE TRANSFER TAX	
	CTA: TOTAL:	1,350.00 4,725.00	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	TE TRANSFER TAX	28-[ COUNTY: ILLINOIS:
13-25-229-028-0 * Total does not inc	000   20201201695040 lude any applicable pena	lty or interest aue.	13-25	229-02 <b>8-</b> 0000   202	TOTAL: 01201695040   1-786-3
	<u>.</u>	<u>-</u>		0/0/4/	<del></del>
				Clark's	





28-Dec-2020 225.00 450.00 575.00

20201201695040 | 1-786-331-104

Legal Description